City of West Columbia Boil Water Advisory

West Columbia, SC - The City of West Columbia has lifted a boil water advisory affecting water customers in the following areas:

• 231 Megan Lane

• 232 Megan Lane

• 241 Megan Lane

• 242 Megan Lane

• 246 Megan Lane

• 250 Megan Lane

• 254 Megan Lane

The water supply has been thoroughly tested and boiling water is no longer necessary. Water customers may check the city of West Columbia website atwww.westcolumbiasc.gov for updates on all boil water advisories.

Water customers may also contact customer service at City Hall between 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday at 803.791.1880. Emergencies occurring after hours and on weekends and holidays should be reported to the West Columbia Police Department at 803.794.0721.

Keep Your News Free - Donate to The Ledger
Call the Editor
(803) 587-3144

Counter reset on January 30, 2018 with total hits of 966,512 to date

Call Paul Kirby

(803) 587-3144

Nancy Road Digital Media Inc.

                                                                                      DBA: The Lexington Ledger

Contact: (803) 587-3144                                                                                                           Tips call the hotline at: (803) 587-3144

email: thelexingtonledger@gmail.com                                                                                      Content protected by US copyright laws

                                                                                                                                                 Advertising / marketing call Paul (803) 587-3144

                                                                                                                                                                                               

© 2023 by "This Just In". Proudly created with Wix.com